62 CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
HC55171
5 REN Ringing SLIC for
ISDN Modem/TA and WLL
The HC55171 is backward compatible to the HC5517 with
the added capability of driving 5 REN loads. The HC55171 is
ideal for any modem or remote networking access

Interface Circuits (SLIC)
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
HC55171IM -40 to 85 28 Ld PLCC N28.45
HC55171CM 0 to 75 28 Ld PLCC N28.45
HC55171IB -40 to 85 28 Ld SOIC M28.3
HC55171CB 0 to 75 28 Ld SOIC M28.3
TIP FEED
TIP SENSE
RING FEED
RING SENSE 2